508507197 04/22/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI181300

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Ms. Janet Deien Name RECEIVING PARTY DATA Compound Bow Rifle Site, Inc. Street Address: 1004 S. Walnut City: Breese State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62230 Number Application Number: 13711733 Application Number: 12612219 Application Number: 10648639	Execution Date 04/17/2024
NameMs. Janet DeienRECEIVING PARTY DATACompany Name:Compound Bow Rifle Site, Inc.Company Name:1004 S. WalnutStreet Address:1004 S. WalnutCity:BreeseState/Country:ILLINOISPostal Code:62230PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3Property TypeApplication Number:13711733Application Number:12612219	
Ms. Janet Deien RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: Compound Bow Rifle Site, Inc. Street Address: 1004 S. Walnut City: Breese State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62230 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 13711733 Application Number: 12612219	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: Compound Bow Rifle Site, Inc. Street Address: 1004 S. Walnut City: Breese State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62230 Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 13711733 Application Number: 12612219	04/17/2024
Company Name:Compound Bow Rifle Site, Inc.Street Address:1004 S. WalnutCity:BreeseState/Country:ILLINOISPostal Code:62230PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3Property TypeNumberApplication Number:13711733Application Number:12612219	
Street Address:1004 S. WalnutCity:BreeseState/Country:ILLINOISPostal Code:62230PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3Property TypeNumber13711733Application Number:12612219	
City: Breese State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62230 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Number Property Type Number Application Number: 13711733 Application Number: 12612219	
State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 62230 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Number Property Type Number Application Number: 13711733 Application Number: 12612219	
Postal Code:62230PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3Property TypeNumberApplication Number:13711733Application Number:12612219	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Application Number: 13711733 Application Number: 12612219	
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:13711733Application Number:12612219	
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:13711733Application Number:12612219	
Application Number:13711733Application Number:12612219	
Application Number: 12612219	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6192349786	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	essful. it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Phone: 6192349800	
Email: aschwab@mmrltd.com	
Correspondent Name:Allyson SchwabAddress Line 1:23 Public Square, STE 300	
Address Line 1: 23 Fubic Square, STE 500 Address Line 4: Belleville, ILLINOIS 62220	
,	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allyson Schwab	
SIGNATURE: Allyson Schwab	
DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2024	
This document serves as an Oath/Dec	laration (37 CFR 1.63).

STATE OF ILLINOIS IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT CLINTON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

In the matter of the estate of:) 2022PR42 Case No:) Melvin J. Deien)

Deceased

LETTERS OF OFFICE - DECEDENT'S ESTATE

has	been appointed	Independent Executor

of the decedent to do all acts required by law, pursuant to order of Court entered on:

October 18,2022



October 18,2022 Witness:

Cal Woode JLM

Clerk of the Circuit Court

CERTIFICATE

I certify that this is a copy of the Letters of Office now in force in this estate.



Attorney:

Schwab, allyson t.

23 Public square, Suite 300

Belleville, IL 62220

618-234-9800

Witness: (2021, 18, 2022 Rod Gloeckner LIM

Clerk of the Circuit Cour



ASSIGNMENT

Janet A. Deien, Executor of the Estate of Melvin J. Deien (a/k/a Melvin Deien), having an address at 1004 S. Walnut Road, Breese, IL 62230 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), represents that it owns the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. patents:

U.S. Patent No.:	Title:	Publication Date:
20140158106	OPTICALLY ENHANCED BOW SIGHT	6/12/2014
8122608	REAR SIGHT FOR AN ARCHERY BOW	2/28/2012
20100107430	REAR SIGHT FOR AN ARCHERY BOW	5/6/2010
7275327	COMPOUND BOW RIFLE SIGHT SYSTEM	10/2/2007
20040088872	COMPOUND BOW RIFLE SIGHT SYSTEM	5/13/2004

Collectively referred to as the "Patents".

WHEREAS, during his life Melvin J. Deien (a/k/a Melvin Deien) was the owner of the Patents;

WHEREAS, Melvin died on April 19, 2022. See death certificate of Melvin J. Deien attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Janet A. Deien was appointed as executor of the Estate of Melvin J. Deien on October 18, 2022 pursuant to the attached Letters of Office.

WHEREAS, Compound Bow Rifle Site, Inc., an Illinois corporation company, having an address at 1004 S. Walnut Road, Breese, IL 62230 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention, and to any other United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

WHEREAS, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the Patents, in and to any other applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

Assignor also agree that it will, at the request of Assignee, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Assignee the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

Assignor also authorizes and empowers Assignee, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date: 4.17-2024

Janet a Deveri Janet A. Deien, Executor of the Estate of

Melvin J. Deien

Page 2 of 2 {MI358216.1}

PATENT REEL: 067178 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 04/22/2024